

THRU ONLINE FILING

May 30, 2024

BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 023
Scrip Code - 524494

National Stock Exchange India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East)
Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Code: IPCALAB

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Financial Results published in newspapers

Please find enclosed copies of the Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2024 published on 30th May, 2024 in Business Standard (all India editions), Nav Shakti (in Marathi).

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Ipca Laboratories Limited

Harish P. Kamath
Corporate Counsel & Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Ipca Laboratories Ltd.

www.ipca.com

125, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (West), Mumbai 400 067 (Maharashtra), India | T: +91 22 6210 5000 F: +91 22 6210 5005

Regd. Office: 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (West), Mumbai 400 067 (Maharashtra), India | T: +91 22 6647 4444

E: ipca@ipca.com CIN: L24239MH1949PLC007837

इप्का लॅबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड
 नोंद. कार्यालय : ४८, कांठिवली इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, कांठिवली (१), मुंबई-४०० ०६७.
 सीआयएन : एल२२२३१एमएल२१११पीएलटी००७३७७.
 दूर. : +९१ २२ ६६४७ ४४४४ ईमेल : investors@ipca.com. वेबसाईट : www.ipca.com

३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी लेखापरिष्कृत एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा
 (रु. कोटीत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष		
		३१ मार्च, २०२४ पुनर्विलोकित	३१ मार्च, २०२३ पुनर्विलोकित	३१ मार्च, २०२३ पुनर्विलोकित	३१ मार्च, २०२४ लेखापरिष्कृत	३१ मार्च, २०२३ लेखापरिष्कृत	३१ मार्च, २०२३ लेखापरिष्कृत
१	प्रवर्तमान एकूण उत्पन्न	२,०३३.०९	२,०५२.८६	१,५९१.६३	७,७०५.०४	६,२४४.३२	
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबींची)	२१३.३२	२२०.४३	१२९.४४	९५०.४२	७४५.२९	
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबींचित)	७६.६०	२८८.८९	१२९.४४	८४२.६७	७४५.२९	
४	कालावधीसाठी करोडर अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबी, सहयोगी आणि संयुक्त उपक्रम आणि अनिश्चित हिसाबधंद्याचा नफा/(तोटा) च्या वाटा यानंतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	५९.५९	१७९.८८	७६.५२	५४७.३५	४७१.३२	
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोडर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोडर) घटवून)	(७.१५)	२२२.०३	८०.०२	५९३.४७	४८६.३३	
६	समभाग भांडवल	२५.३७	२५.३७	२५.३७	२५.३७	२५.३७	
७	इतर इतिवृत्ती (पुनर्गुन्नांकित राखीव वागवून)	-	-	-	६,३०६.८२	५,८१६.५५	
८	प्रत्येकी रु. १/- प्रति समभाग राखीव (अवार्चिक):						
	मूलभूत/संयुक्त (अपवाददात्मक बाबींची) (रु.)	७.७४	४.३९	३.०२	२५.८२	१८.५८	
	मूलभूत/संयुक्त (अपवाददात्मक बाबींची) (रु.)	२.३५	७.०९	३.०२	२१.५७	१८.५८	

टिपा:

- वरील माहिती म्हणजे मेस्री (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्शन अँड डिक्लोजर निर्वाहमेस्री) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजला देण्यात येणारे ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ह्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) आणि www.nseindia.com) मध्ये कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.ipca.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- रु. चालू वर्षाच्या आणि मागील वर्षांच्या शेअरच्या आकडेवारी ह्या ३१ मार्च रोजी संपलेल्या संपूर्ण आर्थिक वर्षांच्या संघातील लेखापरिष्कृत आकडेवारी आणि मॉडिफाईड पुनर्विलोकित आधीन असलेल्या ३१ डिसेंबर रोजी संपलेल्या तिसऱ्या तिमाही पर्यंत ताखेपर्यंत वर्षांच्या अलेखापरिष्कृत आकडेवारी दरम्यानच्या तौलनात्मक आकडेवारी आहेत.
- अलेखापरिष्कृत अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवरील अतिरिक्त माहिती खाली प्रमाणे :

(रु. कोटीत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष		
		३१ मार्च, २०२४ पुनर्विलोकित*	३१ मार्च, २०२३ पुनर्विलोकित*	३१ मार्च, २०२३ पुनर्विलोकित*	३१ मार्च, २०२४ लेखापरिष्कृत	३१ मार्च, २०२३ लेखापरिष्कृत	३१ मार्च, २०२३ लेखापरिष्कृत
१	प्रवर्तमान एकूण उत्पन्न	१,५९०.६२	१,५०६.८३	१,४०९.६३	६,१६६.४६	५,८१६.६२	
२	करपूर्व नफा	१२७.३०	२००.९५	१३२.२१	८२२.९६	७५०.४९	
३	करोडर नफा	६४.७६	१३६.९६	८४.८२	५३०.४१	५०५.७०	

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून इप्का लॅबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड सार्वजनिक प्रेषण प्रेमचंद मोहा कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष (सीआयएन: ०००१२६११)

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : २९ मे, २०२४

ADITYA BIRLA
FASHION & RETAIL

आदित्य बिरला फॅशन अँड रिटेल लिमिटेड
 सीआयएन: L18101MH2007PLC233901

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: पिरामल अगस्त्य कॉर्पोरेट पार्क, बिल्डिंग 'ए', ४था आणि ५वा मजला, युनिट नं. ४०१, ४०३, ५०१, ५०२, एल.बी.एस. रोड, कुर्ली, मुंबई - ४०० ०७०.
 दूरध्वनी क्र.: +९१ ८६५२९ ०५०००; फॅक्स: +९१ ८६५२९ ०५४००; ई-मेल: secretarial@abfrl.adityabirla.com; संकेतस्थळ: www.abfrl.com

३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाच्या लेखापरिष्कृत एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश
 (रु. कोटीमध्ये)

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष		
		३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी (लेखापरिष्कृत)	३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी (लेखापरिष्कृत)	३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी (लेखापरिष्कृत)	३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी (लेखापरिष्कृत)	३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी (लेखापरिष्कृत)
१.	कामकाजापासून उत्पन्न	३,४०६.६५	४,९६६.७९	२,८७९.७३	१३,९९५.८६	१२,४९७.९०	
२.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवाददात्मक बाबी यांच्यापूर्वी)	(३१४.९४)	(८४.९९)	(२५९.९५)	(८२८.९०)	(८२.४४)	
३.	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक बाबी यांच्यानंतर)	(३१४.९४)	(८४.९९)	(२५९.९५)	(८२८.९०)	(८२.४४)	
४.	कालावधीसाठी करोडर अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबी यांच्यानंतर	(२६६.३५)	(९०७.६०)	(९९४.५४)	(७३५.९९)	(९४.४०)	
५.	कालावधीसाठी संपूर्ण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न [कालावधीसाठी (करोडर) नफा/(तोटा) आणि (करोडर) इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न यांच्या समावेशात]	(२६९.९०)	(९०७.६०)	(९९४.८७)	(७३८.०९)	(५०.०३)	
६.	समभाग भांडवल	९,०९५.०९	९४९.९८	९४८.७९	९,०९५.०९	९४८.७९	
७.	इतर रकमा (समभाग संपत्ती-व्यतिरिक्त)						
८.	निव्वळ मूल्य (नोंदणीकृत वित्तीय व्यतिरिक्त)				४,०३३.७८	३,३४३.२९	
९.	भरणा झालेले ऋण भांडवल/धक्काकी ऋण				४,२०५.९८	२,३०५.५२	
१०.	उर्वरित परिवर्तनीय प्राधान्यता समभाग				१.९९	०.९९	
११.	ऋण समभाग गुणोत्तर*	०.४४	०.८४	०.२८	०.४४	०.२८	
१२.	प्रती (प्रत्येकी रु.१०/-) च्या समभागासाठी सातत्यपूर्ण आणि सातत्यपूर्ण नसणारे कामकाज यांच्यासाठी (वार्चिककृत न केलेले) उत्पन्न						
	१. मूलभूत (रु. मध्ये):	(२.३६)	(०.८९)	(१.९५)	(६.५२)	(०.३८)	
	२. सौम्यकृत (रु. मध्ये):	(२.३६)	(०.८९)	(१.९५)	(६.५९)	(०.३८)	
१३.	ऋण सेवा संरक्षण गुणोत्तर*	(०.२९)	१.९६	(४.९३)	०.९६	०.९२	
१४.	व्याज सेवा संरक्षण गुणोत्तर*	(०.३९)	१.६२	(४.५२)	०.३९	२.२५	

*स्वतंत्र आर्थिक परिणामांवर आधारित

सूचना:

- वरील स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा लेखासमितीने आढावा घेतला असून त्याची विश्वास केली आहे आणि संचालक मंडळाने आपल्या २८ मे, २०२४ रोजी घेतलेल्या सभेमध्ये त्यांना मंजुरी दिली आहे.
- कंपनीसोबत टीसीएसएल क्लोडिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड चे अधिष्ठाण: संचालक मंडळाने ५ मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत टीसीएसएल क्लोडिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड (ट्रान्सफर कंपनी) आणि आदित्य बिरला फॅशन अँड रिटेल लिमिटेड (ट्रान्सफर कंपनी) आणि त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक आणि कार्यदार, कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम २३० ते २३२ अंतर्गत, विलीनीकरण ("विलीनीकरण") द्वारे एकीकरणाच्या मुद्द्याला मान्यता दिली. विलीनीकरण सशर्त आहे आणि ट्रान्सफर कंपनी आणि ट्रान्सफर कंपनी या जोडनेच्या कलम ३१ मध्ये सांगितल्यानुसार "प्रभावीतेच्या अटीचे पालन करणारी" आणि वैधानिक आणि नियामक प्राधिकरण, संबंधित भागधारक आणि कार्यदार यांच्याकडून लागू कायद्यांतर्गत आवश्यक मंजूरी प्राप्त करण्याच्या अधीन आहे. योजना प्रभावी झाल्यावर, ट्रान्सफर कंपनीच्या रु. २ च्या दर्शनी मूल्याच्या प्रत्येक ६ पूर्ण पेड-अप इक्विटी शेअर्स जारी केले जातील.
- ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीत, हस्तांतरण कंपनीने ओपन ऑफरद्वारे १८,७९२,५७७ इक्विटी शेअर्स आणि १४,९९५,७८८ इक्विटी शेअर्स हस्तांतरण कंपनीच्या पूर्वीच्या प्रवर्तकाकडून शेअर्स खरेदी करून विकत घेतले आहेत, जे एकत्रितपणे हस्तांतरण कंपनीच्या ५२.०९% भांडवाचे प्रतिनिधित्व करतात. वरील गोष्टी पूर्ण केल्याच्या अनुषंगाने, आदित्य बिरला फॅशन अँड रिटेल लिमिटेडने २६ सप्टेंबर, २०२३ पासून नियंत्रण संपादन केले आहे आणि ती हस्तांतरण कंपनीची हॉल्डिंग कंपनी बनली आहे.
- कंपनीला टीसीएसएल क्लोडिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड ("टीसीएसएल") सह कंपनीच्या विलीनीकरणसाठी अनुक्रमे १४ मार्च, २०२४ आणि १५ मार्च, २०२४ रोजीच्या पत्राद्वारे बीएसई लिमिटेड आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडकडून ना हक्क प्राप्त झाली आहे. कंपनी आणि टीसीएसएल ने पुढील दिशानिर्देशासाठी माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कायदा न्यायाधिकरण ("एनसीएलटी") कडे १५ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संयुक्त कंपनी अर्ज दाखल केला आहे. एनसीएलटी च्या निर्देशानुसार, कंपनी आणि टीसीएसएलच्या इक्विटी भागधारकांची बैठक ०५ जून, २०२४ रोजी होणार आहे.
- सी) स्टॉकवस्तु लॉकरमध्ये स्टॉक लिमिटेड ("स्टॉकवस्तु") च्या ५९% भाग भांडवलाचे ३० ऑक्टोबर, २०२३ रोजी गुप्त अधिष्ठाण केले आहे आणि त्यानुसार, स्टॉकवस्तु ही समूहाची उपकंपनी झाली आहे. व्यवस्थापन विलीनीकरणानंतर ताब्यात आलेल्या मालमत्ता व देणी यांचे उचित मूल्यांकन निष्पत्तीत करण्यासाठी खरेदीची किंमत उर्वरितपणे प्रक्रिया पूर्ण करीत आहे. भारतीय लेखाप्रमाण १०३ अन्वये बिझनेस कॉम्प्लिअन्स नुसार, व्यवस्थापनाला नियंत्रण हस्तांतरणाच्या तारखेपासून १२ महिन्यांच्या कालावधीच्या आत खरेदी किंमत वाढवू पूर्ण करण्याची आणि मालमत्ता, दायित्वे आणि पत यासाठी नोंदवलेल्या तातुद्वारा स्तब्धते लक्षपूर्वक समाधान करण्याची परवानगी देण्यात आलेली आहे.
- डी) वॉरंटचे इक्विटी शेअर्समध्ये रुपांतर: कंपनी आणि कॅलेडियम इन्व्हेस्टमेंट पीटीडी लिमिटेड ("गुंतवणूकदार") यांच्यात २४ मे, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या करारानुसार, गुंतवणूकदाराने कंपनीच्या धक्काकी असलेल्या ६,५८,००,८६६ वॉरंटचे ९ वॉरंटच्या बदल्यात ९ इक्विटी शेअर्सच्या रुपांतरण प्रमाणानुसार इक्विटी शेअर्समध्ये रुपांतर करण्याचा अधिकार वापरला. १५ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी, कंपनीने रु. १०/- चे दर्शनी मूल्याचे ६,५८,००,८६६ इक्विटी शेअर्सचे वाटप मंजूर केले ज्यामध्ये रु. २८.८७ प्रति इक्विटी शेअर (प्रति इक्विटी शेअर रु. २८.७५ व्या प्रीमियमसह) च्या इश्यू किंमतीवर ७५% शिक्क मिळाल्यावर करारांतर्गत एकूण १,४२५ कोटी विवादात घेतले.
- इ) मुद्रा फंडा अँड लाइफसाइकल विमनेसचे हिमजर्न ("एमएफएल विमनेस"): बोर्डने १९ एप्रिल, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत, आदित्य बिरला फॅशन अँड रिटेल लिमिटेड ("हिमजर्न कंपनी") आणि आदित्य बिरला लाइफसाइकल बँक लिमिटेड ("बिरला विमनेस कंपनी"), कंपनीच्या पूर्ण मालकीची उपकंपनी आणि त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक आणि कार्यदार कलम २३०-२३३ आणि कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ ("योजना") च्या इतर लागू तरतुदीनुसार यांच्यात व्यवस्थापन कराराला मान्यता देण्यात आली आहे. हिमजर्नची अंमलबजावणी एनसीएलटी योजनेच्या व्यवस्थेद्वारे केली जाईल आणि ती पूर्ण झाल्यावर, एपीएफआरएल च्या सर्व भागधारकांमध्ये दोन्ही कंपन्यांमध्ये समान भागधारक असतील. या योजनेला बीएसई आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे ना हक्क दाखल करण्यात आली आहे. इंड एएस ११० नुसार अहवाल कालावधीनंतर ही एक गैर-समायोजित घटना मानली गेली आहे आणि त्यानुसार, आर्थिक परिणामांमध्ये कोणताही प्रभाव विवादात घेतला जात नाही.
- एफ) उपकंपनीमध्ये अतिरिक्त भागभांडवल संपादन: इंडियनटीडी क्लोडिंग रिटेल प्रा. लि. ("आयसीआरपीएल"), एक उपकंपनी, २२,६०,०८८ इक्विटी शेअर्सचे एकूण रु. १०० कोटीचे हक्क जारी करण्यास मान्यता दिली. कंपनीने सदरपत्राचे पैसे आयसीआरपीएल ला दिले. ३० मार्च, २०२४ रोजी वॉरंट आणि ९ मे, २०२४ रोजी वाटप झाल्यामुळे, पोस्ट मनीच्या आधारावर, कंपनीकडे आयसीआरपीएल मध्ये ८.५४% हिस्सा (पूर्वी ८.००%) आहे.
- जी) उपकंपनीमध्ये अतिरिक्त भागभांडवल अधिष्ठाण: ३१ मार्च २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे एकत्रित आर्थिक निष्कर्ष गुप्तद्वारे उपकंपनी टीसीएसएल क्लोडिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड (टीसीएसएल) आणि स्टॉकवस्तु लाइफसाइकल प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड यांच्या अधिष्ठाणच्या अनुषंगाने मागील तिमाहीशी तुलना करता येत नाही.

कंपनीने स्टॉक एक्सचेंज म्हणजेच www.bseindia.com वर www.nseindia.com यांच्याकडे सादर केलेल्या स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निष्कर्षांमध्ये सित्तवृत्तीत अँड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्शन अँड डिक्लोजर विवरणावरून), रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ५(२)(घ) अन्वये पुरविणे आवश्यक असणारी माहिती उपलब्ध केली आहे.

आय) वर दिलेली माहिती ही सित्तवृत्तीत अँड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्शन अँड डिक्लोजर विवरणावरून) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजला देण्यात आलेल्या सविस्तर लेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश आहे. सविस्तर लेखापरिष्कृत स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या संकेतस्थळावर म्हणजेच www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहेत, तसेच ते कंपनीच्या संकेतस्थळावर म्हणजेच www.abfrl.com वर देखील उपलब्ध आहेत.

संचालक मंडळासाठी व त्यांच्यावतीने
 आदित्य बिरला फॅशन अँड रिटेल लिमिटेड

स्थळ : मुंबई
 तारीख : २८ मे, २०२४

आशिष दिक्षीत
 व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

आदित्य बिरला ग्रुप कंपनी

CITICORP FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED **citi**

Regd Office: B7, 5th Floor, Nirilon Knowledge Park Goregaon (East) Mumbai - 400663.
 CIN U65910MH1997PLC253897, Tel No: 022 26532160, Fax: 022 26532215, website: www.citicorpfinance.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024
 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	
		31 March 2024	31 March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	45,790	65,605
2	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	27,305	18,949
3	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	27,305	18,949
4	Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	19,794	12,445
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19,714	2,382
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value: Rs 7.50 each, fully paid)	289,330	289,330
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	112,832	99,104
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-
9	Net worth	402,162	388,434
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	143,197	379,954
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note No. 5)	0.36	0.98
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS)		
	Continuing operations		
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.51	0.29
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.51	0.29
	Discontinued operations		
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	-	0.03
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	-	0.03
14	Security Cover	1.48	1.47
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA

#Profit after tax for the period ended 31 March 2023 includes profit from discontinued operations.

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Company (www.citicorpfinance.co.in).
- The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the company (www.citicorpfinance.co.in).
- The Company is a Non-Banking Finance Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India.
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29 May 2024.
- Debt Equity Ratio= Outstanding Debt + Net Worth
- Net worth= Paid up share capital + Reserves - Deferred Revenue Expenditure
- The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to current financial period/quarter figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Citicorp Finance (India) Limited

Sd/-
 Vivek Gosai
 Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 29 May 2024

TOKYO PLAST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 REG. OFF.: Plot No. 363/1(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachigam Road,
 Daman, Daman and Diu - 396210 TEL: + 91 22-61453300 / FAX: + 91 22-66914499
 CIN : L25209DD1992PLC009784 Website: www.tokyoplast.in

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024
 (Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total income from operations	1696.25	1966.99	6636.61	7552.81
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.98	119.37	128.36	76.76
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.98	61.43	128.36	18.82
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.18)	61.43	100.28	(12.45)
Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- per share)	950.14	950.14	950.14	950.14
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	5064.69	4938.22
Earnings Per Share				
Basic:	(0.07)	(0.32)	1.06	(0.13)
Diluted:	(0.07)	(0.32)	1.06	(0.13)

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on Tuesday, 28th May, 2024. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyoplast.in

For Tokyo Plast International Limited
 Sd/- Vajli L. Shah
 Chairman & MD
 DIN No. 00007239

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 28.05.2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Equirus Securities Private Limited (ESPL), a wholly owned subsidiary of Equirus Capital Private Limited (ECPL) has applied for Merchant Banking License and once the same has been granted by SEBI, ECPL will assign its Merchant Banking mandates to ESPL as a part of its internal restructuring. As a part of the same, ECPL will surrender its Merchant Banking Category- I license having Registration Code INM000011286 and all active engagements will be shifted to ESPL. We assure all stakeholders that this action will not impact any ongoing client commitments or services, or the transactions teams involved on engagements. The stakeholder can seek clarification or raise concern by contacting us at coecpl@equirus.com or their respective engagement partners.

For Equirus Capital Private Limited
 (CIN: U65910MH2007PTC172599)
 Reg. Office: 1201, 12th Floor, C Wing, Marathon Futurex
 N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai,
 Maharashtra, India, 400013
 Contact Number: 022-43320700 • Website: www.equirus.com

Sd/
 Shyam Rajpurohit
 Compliance Officer

KOTAK MAHINDRA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 CIN - U65900MH1988PLC047986
 Registered Office: 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
 Tel.: +91-22-62185303 Website: www.kmil.co.in

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for

torrent POWER
DNHDD

DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED INVITES BIDS FOR PROCUREMENT OF 150 MW RE RTC POWER ON LONG TERM BASIS

DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED (DNHDDPCL) a distribution licensee in UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, intends to procure 150 MW RE RTC Power with additional 150 MW under green shoe option through tariff based competitive bidding process on e-Bidding portal <https://www.bharat-electricstender.com> for fulfilling its Renewable Power Purchase Obligation (RPP0).

For more details, please refer to the tender documents (RIS No. DNHDDPCL/RE RTC/02/2024 and Tender Search Code: DNHDD-2024-TN000001) which can be downloaded from e-bidding portal or from Torrent Power Limited's website (www.torrentpower.com).

For any assistance on e-tendering, please contact e-bidding portal helpdesk on +91-124-4229071, 4229072.

DNHDDPCL reserves the right to reject all or any Bids or cancel the tender process without assigning any reason whatsoever and without any liability. Last date for submission of bid is 3rd July, 2024.

Further details may be obtained from:
Vice President (Commercial)
DNHDDPCL
Phone-07927492222 Ext: 5730
Power-Tender@dnhddpdc.com
Date: 30-05-2024

HeidelbergCement India Limited
CIN: L26942HR1958FC042301
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Block-B, DLF Cyber Greens, DLF Cyber City, Phase-III Gurugram, Haryana -122002,
Tel.: Ph. +91 0124-4503700, Fax +91 0124-4147698,
Email Id: investors.mci@mycem.in; Website: www.mycemco.com

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2024
(₹ in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024 "Audited" (Refer Note 3)	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	5,965.5	6,071.3	6,020.4	23,657.8	22,381.0
2.	Other income	138.0	130.8	134.7	545.2	452.9
3.	Total income (1+2)	6,103.5	6,202.1	6,155.1	24,203.0	22,833.9
4.	Expenses					
a.	Cost of materials consumed	1,153.3	1,071.2	1,111.5	4,326.3	4,135.8
b.	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(142.1)	345.7	(108.2)	293.7	(125.8)
c.	Employee benefits expense	448.5	358.8	395.3	1,526.8	1,330.3
d.	Finance costs	85.4	84.9	65.1	347.6	460.6
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	283.4	274.2	274.4	1,096.7	1,123.1
f.	Power and fuel	1,680.4	1,582.4	2,006.8	6,697.2	7,726.3
g.	Freight and forwarding expense	915.6	888.2	919.8	3,500.2	3,116.1
h.	Other expenses	1,020.9	1,170.4	1,003.8	4,146.4	3,709.8
	Total Expenses (a to h)	5,445.4	5,775.8	5,668.5	21,934.9	21,476.2
5.	Profit before exceptional items & tax (3-4)	658.1	426.3	486.6	2,268.1	1,357.7
6.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	658.1	426.3	486.6	2,268.1	1,357.7
8.	Tax expense					
	Current tax	204.2	130.1	154.5	671.5	410.7
	Deferred tax	(27.7)	(18.5)	(17.6)	(80.9)	(44.7)
9.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)	481.6	314.7	349.7	1,677.5	991.7
10.	Other comprehensive income					
i.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	4.4	(13.5)	7.6	(9.1)	12.4
ii.	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	(1.1)	3.4	(1.9)	2.3	(3.1)
	Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	3.3	(10.1)	5.7	(6.8)	9.3
11.	Total Comprehensive Income after tax (9+10)	484.9	304.6	355.4	1,670.7	1,001.0
12.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value is ₹10 per share)	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2	2,266.2
13.	Other Equity	-	-	-	12,432.1	12,347.7
14.	Earnings per share of ₹10 each - Not annualised					
(a)	Basic (in ₹)	2.13	1.39	1.54	7.40	4.38
(b)	Diluted (in ₹)	2.13	1.39	1.54	7.40	4.38
15.	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	0.09	0.12
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	4.44	3.67
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	26.06	17.15

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029837
Regd. Office : 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088
Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax : (091) (33) 3048 9230
E-mail : investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF AUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024
(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
1. Total income from operations (net)	1090.20	1160.83	1010.15	4437.84
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional, extraordinary items and share of loss of an associate)	19.24	33.82	(3.37)	97.15
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional, extraordinary items and share of loss of an associate)	14.77	26.28	(5.78)	72.99
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional, extraordinary items and share of loss of an associate)	12.00	17.45	(9.94)	50.36
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	11.92	18.61	(6.47)	50.14
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- each)	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	676.33
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	2.96	4.31	(2.45)	12.43
(a) Basic	2.96	4.31	(2.45)	12.43
(b) Diluted	2.96	4.31	(2.45)	12.43
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	2.96	4.31	(2.45)	12.43
(a) Basic	2.96	4.31	(2.45)	12.43
(b) Diluted	2.96	4.31	(2.45)	12.43

Statement of Assets and Liabilities
(₹ in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	As at	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1.	Assets		
1.	Non-current assets		
a)	Property, plant and equipment	13,972.6	14,819.3
b)	Right-of-use assets	108.1	73.8
c)	Capital work-in-progress	276.6	58.3
d)	Intangible assets	20.9	11.2
e)	Financial assets		
(i)	Investments	140.8	48.0
(ii)	Other financial assets	278.4	309.9
f)	Other non-current assets	402.7	198.1
	(A)	15,200.1	15,518.6
2.	Current assets		
a)	Inventories	1,757.6	1,752.3
b)	Financial assets		
(i)	Trade receivables	550.2	311.2
(ii)	Cash and cash equivalents	5,327.6	4,729.1
(iii)	Bank Balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	220.0	190.5
(iv)	Other financial assets	355.2	918.1
c)	Other current assets	3,096.8	3,226.8
d)	Assets held for sale	103.7	-
	(B)	11,411.1	11,128.0
	Total assets (C)=(A+B)	26,611.2	26,646.6
II	Equity and liabilities		
1	Equity		
a)	Equity share capital	2,266.2	2,266.2
b)	Other equity	12,432.1	12,347.7
	(D)	14,698.3	14,613.9
2	Non-current liabilities		
(i)	Financial liabilities	556.8	1,108.3
(ii)	Lease Liabilities	91.1	46.6
(iii)	Other financial liabilities	54.3	39.4
b)	Provisions	107.2	114.8
c)	Government grants	4.2	89.7
d)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	2,050.5	2,133.7
	(E)	2,864.1	3,532.5
3	Current liabilities		
a)	Financial liabilities		
(i)	Borrowings	694.0	629.5
(ii)	Lease Liabilities	28.5	32.3
(iii)	Trade payables		
-	Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	24.4	11.9
-	Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	3,078.1	2,617.7
(iv)	Other financial liabilities	2,185.4	2,104.9
b)	Other current liabilities	670.7	789.6
c)	Government grants	95.3	124.5
d)	Provisions	2,272.4	2,189.8
	(F)	9,048.8	8,500.2
	Total liabilities (G)=(E+F)	11,912.9	12,032.7
	Total equity and liabilities (H)=(D+G)	26,611.2	26,646.6

Notes : 1) The Company operates in a single segment i.e. manufacture and sale of Cement.
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 29 May 2024.
3) The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31 December 2023 which were subjected to limited review.
4) Ratios have been computed as follows:-
Debt Equity Ratio = Long term debt/Equity
Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/ (Interest on long term debt + Principal repayment within next 12 months)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation, Finance cost and Tax/ Interest on long term debt.
Debt comprises long term borrowings and current maturities of long term borrowings.
5) The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 8.00/- per equity share (80%) for the financial year (FY) 2023-24, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
6) The Company has filed requisite disclosures with Stock Exchanges in compliance with Chapter XII of operational circular no. SEBI/HO/DHSP/ICR/2021/613 dated 10 August 2021 issued by SEBI, as amended, which deals with fund raising by Large Corporates by issuing debt securities.
7) Figures of the previous year / periods have been reclassified / regrouped / restated, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Joydeep Mukherjee)
Managing Director
DIN : 06648469

Place: Gurugram
Date : 29 May, 2024

Ipca Laboratories Limited
Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067
CIN : L2429MH1949PLC007837
Tel : +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipca.com Website : www.ipca.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		March 31, 2024 Reviewed*	Dec 31, 2023 Reviewed	March 31, 2023 Reviewed*	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	2,033.01	2,052.86	1,511.63	7,705.04	6,244.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	213.32	220.43	129.44	950.42	745.29
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.60	288.89	129.44	842.67	745.29
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	59.59	179.88	76.52	547.35	471.32
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7.15)	222.03	80.02	513.47	486.33
6.	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37
7.	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	6,306.82	5,816.65
8.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised):					
	Basic / Diluted (Before exceptional items) (₹)	7.74	4.39	3.02	25.82	18.58
	Basic / Diluted (After exceptional items) (₹)	2.35	7.09	3.02	21.57	18.58

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).
2. *The figures of the last quarter for the current year and for the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, and unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, which were subjected to limited review.
3. Additional information on Audited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		March 31, 2024 Reviewed*	Dec 31, 2023 Reviewed	March 31, 2023 Reviewed*	March 31, 2024 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	1,510.62	1,506.83	1,401.63	6,166.46	5,814.62
2.	Profit before Tax	127.30	200.15	132.21	822.16	750.49
3.	Profit after Tax	64.76	136.94	84.82	530.41	505.70

By Order of the Board
For Ipca Laboratories Limited
Premchand Godha
Executive Chairman
(DIN 00012691)

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 29, 2024

RAMINFO LIMITED
Regd. Off: 3-225/SH/401, 4th Floor, Sterling Heights, Mahindra Mindspace, Kavuri Hills, GB PET Phase 2, Hyderabad - 500033, Telangana
CIN: L7220TG1994PLC017598

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	2,492.93	8,208.51	2,056.73	2,492.93	8,208.51
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.03	1,032.23	87.42	91.97	1,042.14
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	74.03	1,032.23	87.42	92.20	1,042.07
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	31.09	629.82	51.80	42.38	637.80
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	26.25	624.78	53.38	37.54	632.76
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- per equity share)	75.42	75.42	67.14	75.42	67.14
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year ended)	-	4,200.21	-	-	4,160.67
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised):					
	a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.45	9.37	0.77	0.69	9.49
	b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.45	9.37	0.77	0.69	9.49

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.raminfo.com and BSE Limited's website i.e., www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
L. Srinath Reddy
Managing Director
DIN: 03255638

Date : 29.05.2024
Place : Hyderabad

ROSSELL INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Office: Jindal Towers, Block 'B', 4th Floor, 21/1A/3, Darga Road, Kolkata - 700 017
CIN: L01132WB1994PLC063513 • www.rossellindia.com, E-mail: corporate@rosselltea.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)		
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	6,780	11,072	6,751	36,658	35,358	6,775	11,071	6,751	36,666	35,360
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,697)	261	(1,689)	1,597	3,114	(1,743)	276	(1,679)	1,576	3,136
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,698)	255	(1,695)	1,572	3,108	(1,745)	264	(1,691)	1,526	3,124
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,443)	187	(1,446)	1,318	2,737	(1,489)	196	(1,442)		